
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Zn the Matter ofi

AN EXAMZNATION BY THE PUBI IC SERVICE
COMMISSION OF THE APPLZCATION OF THE
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF ZNTER-
COUNTY RURAI ELECTRZC COOPERATIVE
CORPORATION FROM NOVEMBER 1, 1990 TO
OCTOBER 31, 1992

) CASE NO. 92-507
)
)
)

0 R D E R

The Commission, upon review of ita April 5, 1993 Order and

Appendix A thereto, hereby finds that the rates contained in that

Appendix reflect erroneous changes in the outdoor lightl,ng service

tariff. The corrected rates are as follows~

SCHEDULE 6
OUTDOOR LZGHTING SERVZCE - SECURITY LIGHT

Rate>

7,000 Lumen Security light
4,000 Lumen Decorative Colonial

27,500 Lumen Directional Floodlight
50,000 Lumen Directional Floodlight
27,500 Lumen Cobra Head

8 6.47 Per Lamp Per Month
8.42 Per Lamp Per Month
8.70 Per Lamp Per Month

12.08 Per Lamp Per Month
8.09 Per Lamp Per Month

ZT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, to be entered nunc pro tune, that

Appendix A to the April 5, 1993 Order be and it hereby is corrected

to include the rates set forth herein.



Done at Prankfort, Kentucky, thia 23rd day of April, 1993.

PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

m:,in..
i ~

Conrti$ $1onet ~ I

ATTEST:

Executive Director


